

Zertifiziert nach ISO 9001:2000 und ISO/TS 16949:1999

Banner GmbH, Postfach 777, Salzburger Straße 298 / Banner Straße 1, A-4021 Linz

## SEOL-GROUP SRL,

Mr. Oleg Cotorcea sos. Muncesti 380 MD-2002, Chisinau Moldova

Banner GmbH

Postfach 777 Salzburger Straße 298 / Banner Straße 1 A-4021 Linz

Telefon: ++43 / 732 / 38 88-0 Telefax: ++43 / 732 / 38 88-399 Telefax VK:

++43 / 732 / 38 88-599

e-mail: office@bannerbatterien.com

Bearbeiter: VEC

Durchwahl: 514

Linz. November 2021

Betrifft

Warranty Period Confirmation

We hereby inform, that "SEOL-GROUP" SRL is allowed to sell Duracell branded starter batteries on the territory of Moldova.

"SEOL-GROUP" SRL is authorized to grant warranty conditions directly for 24 months for the products presented under the tender and, subject to all safety measures and rules for the use of batteries, monitor their implementation of the warranty conditions.

Best regards,

Banner GmbH

i.A. Gerald Huemer Key Account Manager Banner GmbH

A-4021 Linz. Banner Straße 1 Telefon: +43(0) x32/38 88-0, Fax DW 21399 Fax Buchhaltung 21499. Fax Verkauf DW 21599 www.bannerbatterien.com

Produktion und Vertrieb von: Starterbatterien, Motorradbatterien, Spezialbatterien für Langzeitentladung, AGS-Batterien (Antriebs-Geräte-Stationärbatterien), Batteriezubehör, Wuchtofit-Reifenauswuchtgewichte

Bank: 20320, Allgem. Sparkasse OÖ AG, Kto. 0400-604,444 Firmenbuchnummer: FN 85976 K, Firmenbuchgericht: Linz